

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5401/2008

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION FARIDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11963 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5402 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner. Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of  
dasti service before 22.10.2008.  
List the matter on 22.10.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar