

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5401/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2007 in CWP No.
13758/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION FARIDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 19.8.2009)

WITH SLP(C) No.11963/2008

(Office report on default dated 19.8.2009)

SLP(C) No.5402/2008

(Office report on default dated 19.8.2009)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh Dalal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that
service is complete in all the SLPs and nothing more is
required to be done.

Ordered accordingly.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master