

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3869/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2007 in CWP No.  
16738/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORP. FARIDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANAK &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has been served but there is no  
appearance for him. Mr. M.K. Dua proposes to appear for  
Respondent No.2. Respondent No.2 has filed Vakalatnama and  
seeks time to file Counter Affidavit.  
Time is granted till 9.11.2009.  
List the matter on 9.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG