

È  
ITEM NO.141

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5401/2008

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION FARIDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11963 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5402 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is typographical error in the numbers mentioned  
in record of proceedings dated 18.9.2009. The correct  
number shall be read as S.L.P.(C)No.1441/2008 and C.A.  
No.7467/2008.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar

s