

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5401/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2007 in CWP No. 13758/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION FARIDABAD Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

TARA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11487 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11963 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1441 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23230 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3869 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5402 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7467 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 04/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta
Mr. T.V. George

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra
Ms. Sunita Sharma
Mr. Satyendra Kumar

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CA No. 7467/2008 is de-linked.

Delay condoned. The Special leave petitions are
dismissed.

[RAKESH K. SHARMA]
P.A.

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER